
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2838
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2009
COMPUTERISED TICKETS RESERVATION CENTRES
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details and the number of computerized tickets reservation centres opened under different railway zones during the last three years;

(b) whether any such computerized reservation centre has been opened in Gujarat during the period; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) During the last three years a total of 130 computerized tickets reservation centres were opened under different railway zones.The details are as under:

2006-07  52

2007-08  58

2008-09  20

(b) & (c) During the last three years, 7 such computerized reservation centres were opened in Gujarat, details of which are as under:

2006-07  4

2007-08  1

2008-09  2
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